|BM E 4-Year - Piano (Odd)

First Year Fall (Odd)

Course Number

Course Name

Credit Hours

First Year Spring (Even)

Course Number

Course Name

Credit Hours

MUS1000
MUS1103
MUS1981
MUS1991
MUS1990
MUSxxx1
ED1111
BBL1013
COR1002
EGL1013
KIN10x2

Recital Attendance

*Elements of Music (may be waived)
Applied Voice (MUS1980 Voice Studio)
Applied Piano

Studio Class in Piano

Ensemble

Seminar in Education

Old Testament Survey

Gateway Seminar in Christian Scholarship
English |

Whole Person Wellness

-
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MUS1000
MUS1111
MUS1113
MUS1203
MUS1981
MUS1991
MUS1990
MUSxxx1
EGL1023

Recital Attendance

Musicianship |

Theory |

Liberal Arts Foundations

Applied Voice (1980 Studio Class)
Applied Piano

Studio Class in Piano

#Ensemble

English 11
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Second Year Fall (Even)

Course Number

Course Name

Credit Hours

MUS1000
MUS2111
MUS2113
MUS1991
MUS1990
MUS3213
MUSxxx1
ED2143
BBL1023
HST2013

Recital Attendance
Musicianship 11

Theory Il

Applied Piano

Studio Class in Piano

History of Music |

#Ensemble

Learning Theories & Dev’t Psy
New Testament Survey
Intgrated Humanities |

-
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[Second Year Spring (Odd)

Course Number

Course Name

Credit Hours

MUS1000
MUS3241
MUS3243
MUS1991
MUS1990
MUS1911
MUS3223
MUSxxx1
MUS3313
HST 2023

Recital Attendance

Musicianship 111

Theory 11l

Applied Piano

Studio Class in Piano

Lyric Diction |

History of Music Il

#Ensemble

Public School Music Methods, K-6
Integrated Humanities 1
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Upper-Division Applied Admittance Exam

Third Year Fall (Odd)

Course Number

Course Name

Credit Hours

Third Year Spring (Even)

Course Number

Course Name

Credit Hours

MUS1000 Recital Attendance 0] MUS1000 Recital Attendance 0|
MUS3151 Functional Keyboard Skills | 1 MUS3161 Functional Keyboard Skills Il 1
MUS4113 Analvtical Technigues 3] MUS3991 Upper-division Applied Piano 1
MUS3103 Arranging 3] MUS3990 Upper-division Studio Class in Piano 0
MUS3411 Conducting | 1 MUS 4382 Vocal Pedagoay 2
MUS1921 Lyric Diction 11 1] MUS3421 Conducting Il 1
MUS3991 Upper-division Applied Piano 1] MUS4261 Piano Pedagoay 1
MUS4101 Music Technology 1 MUSxxx1 #Ensemble 0|
MUS3990 Upper-division Studio Class in Piano 0 ED2713 Differentiated Learning 8
MUSxxx1 #Ensemble 0 Natural Science 8
BBL2022 Essentials of Christian Formation 2 Intercultural Engagement 3

Math 3 | 15
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Fourth Year Fall (Even)

Course Number

Course Name

Credit Hours

Fourth Year Spring (Odd)

Course Number

Course Name.

Credit Hours

MUS1000
MUS3991
MUS3990
MUS3201
MUS4573
MUS4900
MUSxxx1
ED3113
ED2723
BBL2013

Recital Attendance

Upper-division Applied Piano
Upper-division Studio Class in Piano
Intro to World Music

Public School Music Methods, 7-12
Senior Recital

#Ensemble

Framework for Teaching: Sec. Ed.

[Special Education

Essentials of Evangelical Theology
Natural Science
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ED4890 Internship: P-12 14
ED4891 Seminar: P-12 1
I 15

Total Hours 127

MUS1103 May be waived and does not count toward degree hours



|BME4 ear - Piano (Even

Course Number

First Year Fall (Even

Course Name

Credit Hours

First Year Spring (Odd)

Course Number

Course Name

Credit Hours

MUS1000 Recital Attendance 0| MUS1000 Recital Attendance 0|
MUS1103 *Elements of Music (may be waived) 3| MUS1111 Musicianship | 1
MUS1871 Applied Voice as Elective (MUS 1980 Voice Studio) 1] MUS1113 Theory | 3
MUS1991 Applied Piano 1 MUS1203 Liberal Arts Foundations 3|
MUS1990 Studio Class in Piano 0 MUS1871 Anplied Voice as Elective (MUS 1980 Voice Studio) 1
MUSxxx1 Ensemble 1 MUS1991 Applied Piano 1
ED1111 Seminar in Education 1 MUS1990 Studio Class in Piano 0|
BBL1013 Old Testament Survey 3| MUSxxx1 #Ensemble 1
COR1002 Gateway Seminar in Christian Scholarship 2| BBL1023 New Testament Survey 3
EGL1013 English | 3| EGL1023 English Il 3
KIN10x2 Whole Person Wellness [ 2] 16]
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Second Year Fall (Odd) Course Number
MUS1000
MUS2111
MUS2113
MUS1991
MUS1990
MUS3411
MUSxxx1
HST2013

Course Name

Recital Attendance
Musicianship Il
Theory II

Applied Piano

Studio Class in Piano
Conducting |
#Ensemble

Integrated Humanities |
Intercultural Engagement
Math

Credit Hours

"
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Upper-Division Applied Admittance Exam

Second Year Spring (Even)

Course Number

Course Name

Credit Hours

MUS1000
MUS3241
MUS3243
MUS1991
MUS1990
MUSxxx1
MUS3421
MUS 4382
MUS4261
ED2143
HST2023

Recital Attendance
Musicianship 11l
Theory Il

Applied Piano

Studio Class in Piano
#Ensemble

Conducting Il

Vocal Pedagoay

Piano Pedagoay
Learning Theories & Dev’t Psy
Integrated Humanities 1l
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Third Year Fall (Even) Course Number

Course Name

Credit Hours

Third Year Spring (Odd)

Course Number

Course Name

Credit Hours

Total Hours
MUS1103 May be waived and does not count toward degree hours

MUS1000 Recital Attendance 0| MUS1000 Recital Attendance 0|
MUS3151 Functional Keyboard Skills | 1 MUS1911 Lyric Diction | 1
MUS3213 History of Music | 3| MUS3161 Functional Keyboard Skills Il 1
MUS3103 Arranging 3| MUsS3223 History of Music Il 3
MUS3201 Intro to World Music 1 MUS3313 Public School Music Methods, K-6 3|
MUS3991 Upper-division Applied Piano 1 MUS3991 Upper-division Applied Piano 1
MUS3990 Upper-division Studio Class in Piano 0| MUS3990 Upper-division Studio Class in Piano 0|
MUSXxx1 #Ensemble 0| MUSXxx1 #Ensemble 0|
BBL2022 Essentials of Christian Formation 2] Natural Science 3
Natural Science 3| ED2713 Differentiated Learning 3]
MUS4101 Music Technology 1 15
[ 15|
Fourth Year Fall (Odd) Course Number Course Name Credit Hours Fourth Year Sprina (Even) Course Number Course Name Credit Hours
MUS1000 Recital Attendance 0) ED4890 Internship: P-12 14
MUS1921 Lyric Diction Il 1 ED4891 Seminar: P-12 1
MUS4113 Analvtical Techniques 3| 15
MUS3991 Upper-division Applied Piano 1
MUS3990 Upper-division Studio Class in Piano 0|
MUS4573 Public School Music Methods, 7-12 3]
MUS4900 Senior Recital 0]
MUSXxx1 #Ensemble 0|
ED3113 Framework for Teaching: Sec. Ed. 3|
ED2723 Special Education 3
BBL2013 Essentials of Evangelical Theology 3 127
17




|BM E 4-Year - Voice (Odd)

First Year Fall (Odd)

Course Number

Course Name

Credit Hours

First Year Spring (Even)

Course Number

Course Name

Credit Hours

MUS1000 Recital Attendance 0 MUS1000 Recital Attendance 0
MUS1103 *Elements of Music (may be waived) 3] MUS1111 Musicianship | 1
MUS1931 Class Piano | 1] MUS1113 Theory | 3
MUS1981 Applied Voice 1 MUS1203 Liberal Arts Foundations 3
MUS1980 Studio Class in Voice 0 MUS1941 Class Piano 1l 1
MUSxxx1 Ensemble 1] MUS1981 Applied Voice 1
ED1111 Seminar in Education 1] MUS1980 Studio Class in Voice 0
BBL1013 Old Testament Survey 3] MUSxxx1 #Ensemble 1
COR1002 Gateway Seminar in Christian Scholarship 2| EGL1023 English 11 3

Math 3 BBL1023 New Testament Survey 3
EGL1013 English | 3 I 16
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Second Year Fall (Even)

Course Number

Course Name

Credit Hours

MUS1000
MUS2111
MUS2113
MUS 2931
MUS1981
MUS1980
MUS3213
MUSxxx1
HST 2013
ED2143

Recital Attendance
Musicianship 11

Theory Il

Class Piano 11l

Applied Voice

Studio Class in Voice

History of Music |

#Ensemble

Integrated Humanities |
Learning Theories & Dev’t Psy
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Upper-Division Applied Admittance Exam

[Second Year Spring (Odd)

Course Number

Course Name

Credit Hours

MUS1000
MUS3241
MUS3243
MUS 2941
MUS1981
MUS1980
MUS1911
MUS3223
MUSxxx1
MUS3313
HST2023

Recital Attendance
Musicianship 111
Theory 11l

Class Piano IV

Applied Voice

Studio Class in Voice
Lyric Diction |

History of Music Il
#Ensemble

Public School Music Methods, K-6
Integrated Humanities 11
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Third Year Fall (Odd)

Course Number

Course Name

Credit Hours

Third Year Spring (Even)

Course Number

Course Name

Credit Hours

MUS1000
MUS4113
MUS3103
MUS3411
MUS1921
MUS3981
MUS3980
MUSxxx1
MUS4101
ED2723
BBL2012

Recital Attendance

Analytical Techniques
Arranging

Conducting |

Lyric Diction 11
Upper-division Applied Voice
Upper-division Studio Class in Voice
#Ensemble

Music Technology

Special Education

Evangelical Theology
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MUS1000
MUS3981
MUS3980
MUS 4382
MUS3421
MUSXxx1
ED2713

Recital Attendance

Upper-division Applied Voice
Upper-division Studio Class in Voice
Vocal Pedagoay

Conducting Il

#Ensemble

Differentiated Learning

Natural Science

Intercultural Engagement
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Fourth Year Fall (Even)

Course Number

Course Name

Credit Hours

Fourth Year Spring (Odd)

Course Number

Course Name.

Credit Hours

MUS1000
MUS3981
MUS3980
MUS3201
MUS4573
MUS4900
MUSxxx1
BBL2022
MUS3131
ED3113

KIN 1012

Recital Attendance

Upper-division Applied Voice
Upper-division Studio Class in Voice
Intro to World Music

Public School Music Methods, 7-12
Senior Recital

#Ensemble

Essentials of Christian Formation
Commercial Voice Techniques
Framework for Teaching: Sec. Ed.
Natural Science

Whole Person Wellness

N
SN wwkENo oWk ok o

EDA4890 Internship: P-12 14
ED4891 Seminar: P-12 1
I 15

Total Hours 127

MUS1103 May be waived and does not count toward degree hours



|BME 4-Year - Voice (Even

First Year Fall (Even) Course Number Course Name Credit Hours First Year Spring (Odd) Course Number Course Name Credit Hours
MUS1000 Recital Attendance 0f MUS1000 Recital Attendance 0
MUS1103 *Elements of Music (may be waived) 3 MUS1111 Musicianship | 1
MUS1931 Class Piano | 1 MUS1113 Theory | 3|
MUS1981 Applied Voice 1] MUS1203 Liberal Arts Foundations 3|
MUS1980 Studio Class in Voice 0f MUS1941 Class Piano Il 1
MUSxxx1 Ensemble 1] MUS1981 Applied Voice 1
ED1111 Seminar in Education 1 MUS1980 Studio Class in Voice 0
BBL1013 Old Testament Survey 3 MUSxxxL #Ensemble 1
COR1002 Gateway Seminar in Christian Scholarship 2 EGL1023 English Il 3
EGL1013 English | 3 BBL1023 New Testament Survey 3

Natural Science 3 16
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[Second Year Fall (Odd) Course Number Course Name Credit Hours Second Year Spring (Even) Course Number Course Name Credit Hours

MUS1000 Recital Attendance 0f MUS1000 Recital Attendance 0
MUS2111 Musicianship 11 1 MUS3241 Musicianship 111 1
MUS2113 Theory II 3| MUS3243 Theory 111 3|
MUS 2931 Class Piano 111 1 MUS 2941 Class Piano IV 1
MUS1981 Applied Voice 1 MUS1981 Applied Voice 1
MUS1980 Studio Class in Voice 0] MUS1980 Studio Class in Voice 0|
MUS3103 Arranging 3| MUSxxx1 #Ensemble 1
MUS3411 Conducting | 1 MUS3421 Conducting 11 1
MUSXxx1 #Ensemble 1 MUS 4382 Vocal Pedagogy 2
HST2013 Integrated Humanities | 3 ED2143 Learning Theories & Dev’t Psy 3
Intercultural Engagement 3 HST2023 Integrated Humanities 11 3]
[ 17 [ 1

Upper-Division Applied Admittance Exam

Third Year Fall (Even) Course Number Course Name Credit Hours Third Year Spring (Odd) Course Number Course Name Credit Hours
MUS1000 Recital Attendance 0f MUS1000 Recital Attendance 0
MUS3213 History of Music | 3 MUS1911 Lyric Diction | 1
MUS3201 Intro to World Music 1 MUS3223 History of Music 11 3
MUS3981 Upper-division Applied Voice 1 MUS3313 Public School Music Methods, K-6 3
MUS3980 Upper-division Studio Class in Voice 0 MUS3981 Upper-division Applied Voice 1
MUSxxx1 #Ensemble 0| MUS3980 Upper-division Studio Class in Voice 0
MUS3131 Commercial Voice Techniques 1 MUSXxx1 #Ensemble 0
MUS4101 Music Technology 1 ED2713 Differentiated Learning 3

Math 3 Whole Person Wellness 2
BBL2013 Essentials of Evangelical Theology 3] Natural Science 3]
13| 16

Fourth Year Fall (Odd) Course Number Course Name Credit Hours Fourth Year Sprina (Even) Course Number Course Name Credit Hours
MUS1000 Recital Attendance 0| ED4890 Internship: P-12 14
MUS1921 Lyric Diction 1l 1 ED4891 Seminar: P-12 1
MUS4113 Analytical Techniques 3 15
MUS3981 Upper-division Applied Voice 1
MUS3980 Upper-division Studio Class in Voice 0|
MUS4573 Public School Music Methods, 7-12 3
MUS4900 Senior Recital 0
MUSXxx1 #Ensemble 0f
ED3113 Framework for Teaching: Sec. Ed. 3
ED2723 Special Education 3
BBL2022 Essentials of Christian Formation 2 Total Hours 127

16 MUS1103 May be waived and does not count toward degree hours




